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1. Believe in the Devil

Do you personally believe in the existence of the Devil or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 57% 53% 61% 50% 54% 62% 59% 55% 54% 65% 57% 56%
No 28% 31% 26% 29% 30% 26% 28% 32% 29% 21% 29% 24%
Don’t know 15% 16% 14% 21% 16% 12% 13% 13% 17% 14% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (186) (274) (379) (160) (349) (405) (246) (872) (128)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 57% 54% 2% 60% 49% 63% 58% 48% 51% 48% 56% 64% 52%
No 28% 30% 16% 27% 29% 22% 28% 37% 37% 31% 25% 24% 36%
Don’t know 15% 16% 12% 14% 22% 15% 14% 16% 13% 21% 18% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (69) (327) (345) (174) (85) (152) (195) (357) (288)
Religion Born Again
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Other No answer Yes No No answer
Yes 57% 70% 66% 86% 17% 25% 20% 48% 57% 86% 43% 58%
No 28% 19% 18% 8% 62% 43% 60% 35% 24% 10% 38% 27%
Don’t know 15% 10% 16% 7% 21% 32% 20% 17% 18% 4% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (232) (175) (124) (23) (4) (196) (59) (187) (184) (399) (417)
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2. Believe in possession
Do you believe someone can be possessed by the devil or some other evil spirit?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 51% 49% 54% 50% 48% 55% 52% 51% 50% 54% 51% 56%
No 28% 32% 25% 25% 33% 29% 24% 30% 29% 25% 29% 22%
Don’t know 20% 19% 21% 26% 19% 16% 24% 19% 22% 21% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (186) (274) (379) (160) (349) (405) (246) (872) (128)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 51% 47% 67% 62% 46% 61% 53% 39% 34% 48% 45% 59% 47%
No 28% 31% 17% 23% 24% 18% 30% 37% 48% 32% 30% 21% 34%
Don’t know 20% 22% 15% 16% 30% 20% 17% 23% 19% 20% 25% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (69) (327) (345) (174) (85) (152) (195) (357) (288)
Religion Born Again
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Other No answer Yes No No answer
Yes 51% 59% 59% 67% 11% 49% 26% 54% 54% 2% 41% 53%
No 28% 23% 24% 15% 61% 18% 49% 32% 22% 12% 38% 27%
Don’t know 20% 18% 17% 17% 28% 32% 26% 14% 23% 17% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (232) (175) (124) (23) (4) (196) (59) (187) (184) (399) (417)
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3. Frequency of possession
How often do you think people are possessed by the devil?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very Frequently 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 2% 11% 3% 3% 5% 10%
Frequently 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 15%
Occasionally 29% 26% 32% 24% 29% 34% 26% 33% 27% 28% 29% 28%
Rarely 45% 45% 45% 40% 46% 45% 50% 39% 49% 48% 47% 34%
Never 11% 13% 9% 17% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (703) (316) (387) (137) (182) (264) (120) (234) (285) (184) (604) (99)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very Frequently 6% 3% 16% 9% 8% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 8% 3%
Frequently 9% 7% 14% 16% 13% 10% 11% 3% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Occasionally 29% 30% 26% 28% 21% 31% 33% 24% 22% 32% 24% 30% 29%
Rarely 45% 48% 33% 40% 33% 43% 41% 57% 60% 49% 53% 38% 47%
Never 11% 12% 11% 8% 26% 9% 10% 13% 2% 6% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (703) (510) (92) (101) (51) (266) (237) (107) (42) (100) (135) (281) (181)
Religion Born Again
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Other No answer Yes No No answer
Very Frequently 6% 5% 3% 8% — 60% — 6% 11% 6% 2% 8%
Frequently 9% 7% 8% 10% - - 8% 22% 12% 10% 8% 10%
Occasionally 29% 30% 38% 32% 31% — 28% 26% 20% 33% 32% 25%
Rarely 45% 50% 46% 44% 69% 40% 44% 37% 41% 45% 47% 43%
Never 11% 8% 6% 7% - - 19% 10% 16% 5% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (703) (180) (129) (107) (8) (3) 91) (39) (146) (162) (236) (305)
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4. Believe in exorcism

You

Some churches have a ceremony called ‘exorcism’, which is designed to drive the Devil or evil spirits out of a person. Do you believe in the power of exorcism or

not?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes, | believe in the
power of exorcism 46% 50% 42% 52% 47% 42% 42% 44% 43% 51% 46% 44%
No, | don’t believe
in the power of
exorcism 19% 18% 20% 14% 17% 22% 22% 19% 19% 19% 18% 22%
Don’t know 36% 32% 38% 34% 35% 36% 37% 37% 38% 30% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (703) (316) (387) (137) (182) (264) (120) (234) (285) (184) (604) (99)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | believe in the
power of exorcism 46% 44% 43% 54% 39% 48% 49% 35% 44% 48% 41% 48% 44%
No, | don’t believe
in the power of
exorcism 19% 19% 25% 14% 23% 21% 13% 24% 18% 15% 19% 17% 26%
Don’t know 36% 37% 32% 32% 38% 32% 37% 40% 37% 37% 40% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (703) (510) (92) (101) (51) (266) (237) (107) (42) (100) (135) (281) (181)

Religion Born Again
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Other No answer Yes No No answer

Yes, | believe in the
power of exorcism 46% 42% 67% 38% 37% — 26% 33% 50% 47% 43% 47%
No, | don’t believe
in the power of
exorcism 19% 25% 7% 20% - 60% 24% 26% 17% 19% 18% 20%
Don’t know 36% 32% 25% 42% 63% 40% 49% 41% 33% 34% 39% 33%

continued on the next page . ..
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Religion Born Again
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim None Other No answer Yes No No answer
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (703) (180) (129) (107) (8) (3) (91) (39) (146) (162) (236) (305)




